TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		11/08/2012	ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Potters Industries, LLC
Street Address:	300 Lindenwood Drive, Valleybrooke Corporate Center
City:	Malvern
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	696211	GLAS-SHOT
Registration Number:	1502914	VISIBEAD
Registration Number:	802502	GLAS-SHOT
Registration Number:	815582	BALLOTINI
Registration Number:	950699	MICROBEADS
Registration Number:	921789	MICROBEADS
Registration Number:	3204366	BALLOTINI BLASTER
Registration Number:	3038525	GLASS FILL
Registration Number:	1177309	SPHERIGLASS
Registration Number:	1903374	VISIGUN
Registration Number:	1645687	SPHERICEL
Registration Number:	3148383	RETROTECH
Registration Number:	1769201	LASERLUX
Registration Number:	1946933	LUXSIL

900239447 REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0624

Registration Number:	1312905	CONDUCT-O-FIL
Registration Number:	921573	MICROBEADS
Registration Number:	929404	Q-CEL
Registration Number:	3320926	SPEEDBEADER
Registration Number:	3726079	ULTRA 1.9
Registration Number:	3814033	ULTRA GUARD
Registration Number:	3884188	VISILOK
Registration Number:	3773478	VISIMAX
Registration Number:	3952217	Z-CEL
Registration Number:	905959	FLEX-O-LITE
Registration Number:	929959	GOLD DIGGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38252
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	11/26/2012

Total Attachments: 5 source=38252#page1.tif source=38252#page2.tif source=38252#page3.tif source=38252#page4.tif source=38252#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0625

RECORDATION FO	United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No
☐ Individual(s)	Name: Potters Industries, LLC Internal Address: Valleybrooke Corporate Center Street Address: 300 Lindenwood Drive City: Malvern State: Pennsylvania Country: USA Zip: 19355 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Interest in Trademarks	✓ Other LLC Citizenship USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE Additional sheet(s) attached?
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IP Research Plus	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Street Address:21 Tadcaster Circle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
City: Waldorf	8. Payment Information:
State:_MD Zip:_20602 Phone Number:_301-638-0511 Fax Number:_866-826-5420 Email Address:_orders@ipresearchplus.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Jessica Levin	November 9, 2012 Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of November 8, 2012 (the "Effective Date") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Potters Industries, LLC (the "Borrower") and each of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (each, together with the Borrower, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of May 6, 2011, between the grantors party thereto and the Agent, and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement between the grantors party thereto and the Agent, dated as of May 6, 2011 (the "IP Security Agreement"), each of the Grantors pledged, assigned and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, (a) the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (b) the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule II hereto (collectively, the "Patents") and (c) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations set forth in Schedule III hereto and exclusive copyright licenses (collectively, the "Copyrights");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on May 13, 2011 at Reel 004541 and Frame 0236;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Patents Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on May 13, 2011, at Reel 026273 and Frame 0740;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with U.S. Copyright Office on May 16, 2011, at Volume 3596 and Document 90;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, without any warranty or recourse of any kind, terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks, the Patents and the Copyrights.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, the Patents or the Copyrights, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to their respective Grantors.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0627

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name:

Gitanjali Pundir Vice President

Title:

Grantor:

POTTER INDUSTRIES, LLC

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

[See Attached]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0629

Schedule I to the **Intellectual Property Security Agreement**

POTTERS INDUSTRIES, LLC – UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION #	REGISTRATION	TRADEMARK
	DATE	
696,211	4/12/1960	GLAS-SHOT
1,502,914	9/6/1988	VISIBEAD
802,502	1/25/1966	GLAS-SHOT
815,582	9/20/1966	BALLOTINI
950,699	1/16/1973	MICROBEADS
921,789	10/12/1971	MICROBEADS
3,204,366	1/30/2007	BALLOTINI BLASTER
3,038,525	1/3/2006	GLASS FILL
1,177,309	11/10/1981	SPHERIGLASS
1,903,374	7/4/1995	VISIGUN
1,645,687	5/21/1991	SPHERICEL
3,148,383	9/26/2006	RETROTECH
1,769,201	5/4/1993	LASERLUX
1,946,933	1/9/1996	LUXSIL
1,312,905	1/8/1985	CONDUCT-O-FIL
921,573	10/5/1971	MICROBEADS
929,404	2/22/1972	Q-CEL
3,320,926	10/23/2007	SPEEDBEADER
3,726,079	12/15/2009	ULTRA 1.9
3,814,033	7/06/2010	ULTRA GUARD
3,884,188	11/30/2010	VISILOK
3,773,478	4/6/2010	VISIMAX*
3,952,217	4/26/2011	Z-CEL
905,959	1/12/71	FLEX-O-LITE
929,959	2/29/1972	GOLD DIGGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 11/26/2012